CURRICULUM VITAE

Dr. Janani P, Scientist

ICAR-Central Potato Research Institute, Regional Station, Shillong-793009, Meghalaya

Name Dr. (Mrs) Janani P

E-mail address <u>Janani.p@icar.gov.in</u>

Phone no. 9444739057

Address Division of Crop Production,

ICAR-Central Potato Research Institute

Regional Station, Shillong -793 009,

Meghalaya.



Dr. Janani P, Scientist, currently working at ICAR-Central Potato Research Institute, Regional Station, Shillong, acquired her Master's and Ph.D. degrees from TNAU, Coimbatore. She started her career as a Scientist at ICAR – Directorate of Cashew Research, Puttur, Karnataka in April 2015. Later she joined ICAR-Central Potato Research Institute, Regional Station, Shillong in 2018 and contributed to research in the field of crop production. Her current research interests include nutrient management of potato, soil acidity management, weed management, organic farming, late blight management and potato-based cropping systems. She has so far published over 17 research papers in referred journals, besides many popular articles, book chapters, training manuals, extension leaflets, and technical bulletins etc. She serves as an IPA councillor of Region - II, for the year 2021-22 and is a life member of IPA.